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Vaal

Thursday 25th May 2017
Racel Welcome To The Vaal Workriders Maiden Plate 1400m 8:50 pm
Race 2 tellytrack.com Maiden Juvenile Plate 1200m 9:25 pm
Race 3  Soccer GG Maiden Plate 2001m 10:00 pm
Race4 Tab Mr 88 Divided Handicap 1800m 10:35 pm
Race5 www.itsarush.co.za Mr 71 Divided Handicap 1800m 11:10 pm
Race 6 Book For July Day In Jozi Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1000m 11:45 pm
Race 7 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1400m 12:20 am
Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 1 June Mr 65 Handicap 1400m 12:55 am

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to William Hill

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Workriders Maiden Plate 1400m
Prize $8,576. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,716. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 2YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Play Misty For Me (SAF) Chamu Mabaya M F De Kock 753450 4:0-0-1 $965 0% 25% 1 132
2. Connect (SAF) Phelisile Monggawa Johan Van Eck 6942256567 10:0-2-0 $3813 0% 20% 6 132
3. Valado (SAF) Anton Sithole Romeo Francis 0870743950 31:0-0-2 $1649 0% 6% 9 132
4. Lazy Lad (SAF) Thomas Ncume Stanley M Ferreira 6406590 6:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
5. Edisson (SAF) Tshepiso Matsoele  Paul Matchett 7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
6. Synergy (SAF) Samuel Mosia Sean Tarry 56 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
7. Crush (SAF) Vusunzi Sithetho Sean Tarry 377954 6:0-0-1 $9499 0% 17% 5 126
8. Double Ransom (SAF)  Siyabonga B Alec Laird 77 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 123

Mthembu
9. Llandudno (SAF) Goodman Fundile  Mike Azzie 35 2:0-0-1 $949 0% 50% 7 123
Dadamasi

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Workriders Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PLAY MISTY FOR ME

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Silent Mist
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M C Gerber & M F De Kock
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

"

Race Details

70f10 TURF
3o0f11 TURF
40of15 SCOT
12 of 12 GREY

Sat 13May17
Tue 7Marl7
Sun 29Jan17
Fri 25Nov16

1400m CLMd
1450m CLMd
1200m CLMd
1000m CLMd

3 CONNECT

5 year old b unknown
Sire Lithuanian Dam Countess Chant
Breeder Unknown

Track
Soft

Good
Good
Synth

Owners Mrs L Beukes-swanepoel & Mr J Jansen Van Rensburg
Colours Purple and white quartered, yellow sleeves, purple cap

Race Details
60f8 TURF

90f12 VAAL
40f8 VAAL
20f8  VAAL
20f9  VAAL

Thu 27Apr17

Thu 13Aprl7
Thu 6Aprl7
Thu 9Marl7
Thu 16Febl7

1450m CLMd

1200m CLMd
1200m CLMd
1200m CLMd
1400m CLMd

EJ vALADO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Alado Dam Lady Diesis
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

"

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Soft
Good

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details
10 of 10 TURF

80f10 TURF
70f10 TURF
10 of 10 TURF
70f13 VAAL

Sat 20Mayl7 1450m CLMd

Sat 13Mayl7 1400m CLMd
Sat 8Aprl7  1450m CLMd
Thu 30Marl7 1600m CLMd
Thu 23Marl7 1475m CLMd

-

51 Y LAZY LAD

1% 5 year old ch unknown

\& ../ SireKing Of Kings Dam Little Grebe

- Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Ferreira

Colours Light grey, yellow seams, striped cap

|'

Race Details

60f10 TURF
40f10 VAAL
10 of 12 VAAL
60of8 VAAL
90f10 VAAL

Sat 13May17 1400m CLMd
Tue 25Aprl7 1700m CLMd
Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLMd
Tue 14Marl7 1000m CLMd
Thu 23Junl6 1200m CLMd

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Good

Track
Soft
Good
Soft
Good
Good

Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 1
Jockey Chamu Mabaya 132.0kg Prizemoney $965
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Mabaya 60 9 10/3 Lainsberg Blue 60kg 15.75L 1:28.06
S B Mthembu 60 6 15/8 Boiling Point 60kg 8.75L 1:29.51
T Appie 60 9 66/1 Constantine 60kg 4.25L 1:09.49
T Appie 59 13 35/1 Structured Reply 59kg 15.75L 0:04.7
Trainer Johan Van Eck Barrier 6
Jockey Phelisile Mongqawa 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,813
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 10:0-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Pheiffer 60 5 25/11$§ga5t§|e Seahawk 60kg 10.25L
E Pheiffer 60 5 14/1 Amber Flash 60kg 9.25L 1:13.3
P Monggawa 60 1 13/5Red Cloud 60kg 5.50L 1:10.83
E Pheiffer 60 4  4/1Ben Shea 60kg 1.25 1:11.42
P Monggawa 60 10 11/11C23r8/f The Turkey 60kg 1.00L
Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 9
Jockey Anton Sithole 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,649
Win Range - W&P% 0-6
Career 31:0-0-2 12 Mths 19:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-0-1  Soft 10:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Pheiffer 60 11 80/11!)2%%)2'6 Diamond 56kg 21.50L
CCT Ndlovu 60 4 30/1 Lainsberg Blue 60kg 31.25L 1:28.06
K Zechner 60 4 33/1 Seventh Of June 60kg 9.50L 1:29.95
M V'rensburg 60 9  22/1 Storm Ruler 60kg 10.50L 1:38.68
K Zechner 60 10  8/1 Uposeupay 60kg 4.00L 1:28.82
Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 4
Jockey Thomas Ncume 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
F Semela 60 7 20/1 Lainsberg Blue 60kg 15.25L 1:28.06
M | Duba 60 10 30/1 Hot Curry 56kg 7.25L 1:45.53
C Zackey 60 6 100/1 Amber Flash 60kg 11.50L 1:13.3
C Maujean 60 5 50/1 De Nimes 58kg 14.00L 0:57.38
| Lukhele

60 4 20/1 Dra4gon's Breath 60kg 17.25L
1:10.44
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" 4year old b unknown

Sire Bold Silvano Dam She's So Cold
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 8
Jockey Tshepiso Matsoele 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs Jace Chetty, Mark Khan & B C Ralph C‘areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 1:.0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Blue, white hoop, hooped sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 VAAL Thu11Mayl7 1200m CLMd Good GWrogemann 60 1 25/1 Nordic Rebel 60kg 6.25L 1:11.17
n SYN ERGY Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Samuel Mosia 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Philanthropist Dam Synchronize
Breeder Unknown . i : .
Owners Mayfair Speculators (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr D L Brugman C.areer' 20:0:0 12 Mth.s 2000 st UR L1000 2nd Up ,1'0 00
Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f8 TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1450m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 8  9/2 Seattle Seahawk 60kg 9.25L 1:28.57
60of 10 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft L Hewitson 60 1 11/2 StJoseph 60kg 8.50L 1:28.8
CRUSH Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey Vusunzi Sithetho 126.0kg Prizemoney $949
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Sire Casey Tibbs Dam Keen On You
Breeder Unknown

. Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Mr C J H van Niekerk Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 40-0-1  Soft20-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap irm :9-0- ood &-L-U- ot 2.0-4- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 60 11  7/1 Street Life 60kg 0.75L 1:25.27
70f14 VAAL  Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft J Gwingwizha 60 11  8/1 Onamission 57kg 10.00L 1:12.95
70f14 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1400m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson 53 8 15/1 My Friend Lee 62kg 6.50L 1:22.44
90f9 TURF Sat18Febl7 1600m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 5  6/1 Street Gaze 60kg 27.25L 1:37.57
50f12 VAAL Thu9Febl7 1200m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 60 5  6/1 Diamond Noir 60kg 5.00L 1:11.77
= Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 3
|
E DOUBI'E RANSOM Jockey Siyabonga B Mthembu 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Marchfield Dam Sherbrooke
Breeder Unknown 0. L. N ).
reznto IO ot maeros
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap i Li0-U- ood ~0-L- oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 6 16/11F2%rgfewdollarsmore 60kg 12.00L
7of11 VAAL Thu20Aprl7 1200m CL Good M Veni 57 5 66/1 Whorly Whorly eokg 12751 11037
n I.I.AN DU DNO Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 7
Jockey Goodman Fundile Dadamasi Prizemoney $949
3 year old b unknown 123.0kg W&P% 0-50
Sire Querari Dam Malata Beach : i
Breeder Unknown Win Range
Owners Messrs B D Van Laun, Andre Fouche & M Gullan & Mis ] ] ) ]
Colours Black, royal blue stripe and sleeves, black cuffs, royal blue cap C'areer 20-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 TURF Sat29Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good  CMurray 57 7 17/2 Rebel's Champ 57kg 6.25L 1:11.45
50f16 TURF Tue4Aprl7 1000m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 7 25/1 Cat N' Mouse 60kg 7.25L 0:57.85
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Race 2 tellytrack.com Maiden Juvenile Plate 1200m
Prize $8,576. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,716. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 2YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Double Dual (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
2. Eight Cities (SAF) S Brown Paul Matchett 36486 5:0-0-1 $966 0% 20% 11 132
3. Gypsy's Answer (SAF) G Wrogemann Clifford Harris 80 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
4. Howhighthemoon (SAF) Calvin Habib (a3) Grant Maroun 7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
5. Leftrightgoodnight W C Marwing Joey Soma 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
(SAF)

6. Lord Defender (ZIM) K Zechner Roy Magner 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
7. Mighty Storm (SAF) M Yeni Roy Magner 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
8. Mutawaary Craig Zackey M F De Kock 42 2:0-1-0 $1,910 0% 50% 12 132
9. Nice Chap (SAF) JV'd Merwe Gavin Van Zyl 5957 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
10. Outside Edge (SAF) Wayne Agrella Tony Nassif 456 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
11. Sosmart (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Clifford Harris 6580 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132

SCRATCHED

Race 2 tellytrack.com Maiden Juvenile Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DOUBLE DUAL

3 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Jenny Jones
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs CJ H Van Niekerk & M J Jooste :a ree(; g :8_8_0 22 I\lclltl(;.s()l(:)ObO—O ;Stﬂulp_olg_g 0 flnd Up&:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap irm :0-0- ood UL ot 1.v-4- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 VAAL  Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft S Khumalo 57 11  15/8 Amber Flash 60kg 11.75L 1:13.3
n EIGHT CITIES Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 11
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $966
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-20
. Sire Eightfold Path Dam Blue Eyed Queen
Breeder Unknown Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Dr M Talaardt Firm0:0-0-0  Good 40-0-1  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime green, blue cap irmm B:0-0- 000 4L-0- ort LU eavy U.9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 VAAL Thu11Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good S Brown 60 4 25/11If2%rgfewdollarsmore 60kg 3.25L
6of 7 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good R Simons 60 3 20/1 Wénderous Climber 60kg 7.00L
40f12 VAAL Thu13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft R Simons 60 3 100/1 Wonderwall 60kg 8.50L 1:12.3
80of13 TURF Thu16Marl7 1400m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 6  7/1 Aurora Australis 60kg 8.25L 1:27.
60f13 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1000m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 6 66/1 Alfolk 60kg 4.75L 0:57.34
' Trainer Clifford Harris Barrier 9
H GYPSY S ANSWER Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire A P Answer Dam Gypsy Jangle
’ Breeder Unknown 0. N N ).
Owners Messrs J Wolff & C P Harris (FZa ree(; 5 8 8 0 22 IVCIItII.sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂulg?ol.é)é) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap irmm B:0-0- 0od 1:4-0- ort LU eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of12 TURF  Thu27Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good GWrogemann 60 7 100/1 Alex The Great 60kg 7.50L 1:13.11
10 0of 12 VAAL  Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft C Zackey 60 11 100/1 Wonderwall 60kg 19.50L 1:12.3
ﬁ n HOWH IGHTH EMOON Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 2
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
.- a ] 3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
rl, ,:/ Sire Bold Silvano Dam Voodoo Girl
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Qumers Mr G J Maroun Firm00-0-0  Good 1000 Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i Li0-U- ood 1:0-L- oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 TURF  Tue4Aprl7 1160m CLMd Good  CHabib 55 8 50/1 King Of Mani 60kg 29.50L 1:09.23
H LEFTRIGHTGOODNIGHT Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 8
\ Jockey W C Marwing 132.0kg
' 3year old b unknown
Sire Warm White Night Dam Floriana
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J A Soma, M A Currie, D Shawe & L A Wainste FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, yellow sash, white sleeves and cap
| williamhill | el e
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n I.ORD DEFEN DER Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
S Sire Fencing Master Dam Little Chikitita
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R R Magner FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark blue and white quartered, dark blue sleeves, quartered cap
f} MIGHTY STORM Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 3
AT Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg
la  p) 3year old b unknown
wA L/ sire Sail From Seattle Dam Pasea
Breeder Unknown
Owners MrRW S Chung FIRST STARTER
Colours Gold, red stars, white sleeves, red armbands, gold cap, red star, white
peak
n MUTAWAARY Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 12
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,910
3 year old b/br unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Sefrah
Breeder Unknown N N1, 1. ).
Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum :a ree(; g 8 (1) 0 éz IVclltI21.sOZ.1001 0 ;stﬂuopolé) 01 0 flnd Up0.1600000
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap Irm L= ood 2.U-1- OrtUu-L eavy V-t
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f9 VAAL Thu11Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 9 4/51F2%rgfewdollarsmore 60kg 3.50L
20f12 TURF  Thu27Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 6  9/2 Alex The Great 60kg 025. 11311
n NICE CHAP Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 1
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
: Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Chantal
' Breeder Unknown L L. L0 L.
Owners Team G Racing (nom: Mr G H Van Zyl) Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltlll.s04(.)000 0 ;stﬂUﬁolélé) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Signal red, buttercup yellow rings, signal red sleeves and cap, buttercup ' V-V 0" ?0 YT oft L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
yellow peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 SCOT  Sun30Aprl7 1000m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 9 40/1 Procal Harum 60kg 7.25L 0:56.91
90f11 GREY Fri7Aprl7 ~ 1400m CLMd Synth  E S Ngwane 56 7 40/1 Figaro 60kg 5.75L 0:01.6
50f8 GREY Fri24Marl7 1000m CLMd Synth A Arries 56 1 22/1 Sniper Shot 58kg 6.00L 0:04.9
70f12 SCOT  Sun12Febl7 1000m CLMd Soft M Winnaar 60 3 28/1 Varallo 60kg 7.25L 0:57.73
) OUTSIDE EDGE Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 10
\ Jockey Wayne Agrella 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
f ' 3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sk ' Sire Jay Peg Dam Grace Road
Breeder Unknown 0. . - ).
Owners Messrs C E & L Muller & Mr C L Whittle :a ree(; g 8 8 0 éz IVclltI21.sO3(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂulpolé)é) 0 flnd Up0,1600000
Colours Blue, orange chevrons, white sleeves and cap irm U:U-U- ood £.U-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 VAAL Thu11Mayl7 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo 57 6 9/1 Nordic Rebel 60kg 4.50L 1:11.17
50f8 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft F Chambers 60 3 14/1 Warrior's Rest 60kg 6.50L 1:29.05
60of 16 TURF  Tue4Aprl7  1000m CLMd Good  F Chambers 60 12 25/1 Cat N' Mouse 60kg 8.50L 0:57.85
| williamhill | el e
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SOSMART

3 year old ch unknown

Sire A P Answer Dam Sister Kate

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J Wolff & C P Harris

Colours Black and white stripes, orange sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
60of9 VAAL ThullMayl7 1400m CLMd Good
50f12 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft

8of14 TURF Sat18Marl7 1000m CLMd Good
12 of 13 VAAL Thu 2Marl7 1000m CLMd Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

G Wrogemann 60 1

M Yeni

G Wrogemann 60
A Fortune 60 7

Trainer Clifford Harris Barrier 5

Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

40/1 Forafewdollarsmore 60kg 10.25L
1238

60 4 66/1 Wonderwall 60kg 8.50L 1:12.3
9 100/1 Laurent Du Var 60kg 11.25L 0:58.61
50/1 Alfolk 60kg 10.25L 0:57.34

Vaal | Page 8



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au m
Race 3 Soccer GG Maiden Plate 2001m :10:00 pm

Prize $8,576. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,716. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tirzan (SAF) W C Marwing Joey Soma 85545336 6:0-0-2 $1570 0% 33% 5 132
2. Miesque's Rumba (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 3823505234 28:0-2-3 $3814 0% 18% 4 132
3. Graf Spee (SAF) Craig Zackey Jurgenvan Heerden 3053764950 8:0-0-2 $1880 0% 25% 3 132
4. Sunset Boy (SAF) JV'd Merwe Leon Erasmus 5659750050 8:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
5. Sabastian (SAF) Ryan Munger Scott Kenny 595008 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132

SCRATCHED
7. Damascus Steel (SAF) K Zechner Mike Azzie s88 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
8. Jika (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 4 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
9. Mr Money (SAF) Lance Pagel Shaylen Naidoo 08 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
10. Generoso (SAF) Mathew Thackeray ~ Romeo Francis 7873000997 20:0-0-1 $959 0% 5% 7 125

Race 3 Soccer GG Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| s e
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TIRZAN

4 year old b unknown
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Tirza

"

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 5
Jockey W C Marwing 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,570
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Owners Messrs D Malik, T Dodgen, A C Preddy, J A Soma, E.a'eeor_ 5882 éz nr:lt2§03(:)0-20-0 ;stﬂuﬁoag-g-o ﬁ"d UPO_Z(:)O(')O(')l
Colours Royal blue, orange epaulettes, black sleeves, orange and royal blue irm 9:0-0- ?0 YT oft L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
quartered cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of16 TURF Sat22Aprl7 1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 2 40/1 Starpath 60kg 15.25L 1:24.85
50f10 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft C Maujean 60 3 9/2 St Joseph 60kg 7.00L 1:28.8
40f10 VAAL Thu23Junl6 1200m CLMd Good S Mosia 57 9  4/5Dragon's Breath 60kg 9.00L 1:10.44
30f11 TURF Sat9Aprl6é  1450m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 8 Outshine 60kg 1.75L 1:30.83
30f8 VAAL Tue29Marl6 1400m CLMd Good  C Maujean 60 2 33/10 Dawn Assault 60kg 4.25L 1:23.23
- Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 4
5 3 n MIESQUE S RUMBA Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,814
:" a N 4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-18
b/ Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Viennese Waltz
Breeder Unknown Career 280-2-3 12 Mths 24:0-2-3 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qurners Miss R Snyman Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 23:0-1-3  Soft5:0-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, blue chevron, white sleeves, blue spots, white cap, blue spots irm U:0-0- oo el oft 5:U-1- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 14:0-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 2400m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10 10/1 Barbados Cruise 60kg 2.25L 2:35.37
8of 11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10  5/1 Speed Monitor 60kg 5.50L 2:04.91
20f11 TURF  Mon 17Aprl7 2601m CLMd Soft S Brown 60 5/1 Zippa 59kg 2.25L 2:52.35
30f8 TURF Sat1lMarl7 245Im CLMd Good S Brown 60 3 18/12%l;€‘at The Cheaters 60kg 4.75L
50f10 TURF Tue7Marl7 2001m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10 22/1 Ari.stocat 60kg 3.75L 2:06.73
H GRAF SPEE Trainer Jurgen van Heerden Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,880
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25

- Sire Silvano Dam Girolata

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F J Van Der Berg, E J Jacot-guillarmod, D J C.areer. 8002 12 Mthf 7002 Lst UR 3000 2nd Up ,2'0 01
Colours Turquoise green and navy checks, turquoise green sleeves, navy cuffs, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
turquoise green cap, navy peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good L Hew)iltson gO 6 17/2 Speed Monitor 60kg 2.50L 2:04.91
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft | Sturgeon 60 6  8/1StJoseph 60kg 36.00L 1:28.8
30f11 TURF Sat4Febl7  1600m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 4  35/1 Jackman 60kg 3.75L 1:38.89
70f11 TURF Sat2lJanl7 1800m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 11  28/1 Diamond Dancer 58kg 9.75L 1:51.92
6of11 VAAL Thu 29Decl6 1800m CLMd Soft C Zackey 60 4 22/1 Just Cruised In 58kg 4.25L 1:53.47
- Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 6
|
5 5 n SUNSET BOY Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
fl 4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
m j —m/J Sire zpantljstharIem Dam African Sunset
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins C.areer. 8:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 8:0-0-0 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f10 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 2400m CLMd Good JV Mgrwe gO 6  16/1 Barbados Cruise 60kg 2.50L 2:35.37
60f11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 60 7 20/1 Speed Monitor 60kg 3.50L 2:04.91
50f11 TURF  Mon 17Aprl7 2601m CLMd Soft JV Merwe 60 14/1 Zippa 59kg 7.25L 2:52.35
90of13 TURF Sat25Marl7 2001m CLMd Good S Brown 60 66/1 Glider Pilot 60kg 18.25L 2:06.41
70f10 VAAL Tue 14Marl7 1700m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10 100/1 Muntahaa 60kg 7.50L 1:45.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Vaal | Page 10



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

£ |3 SABASTIAN

\ 4 year old b unknown
- Sire Dynasty Dam Lorraine
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 2
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Messrs J Nassif, G J Nassif, Z L Nassif & Ady M Wi Career 50-0-0 12 Mths 50-0-0 1st Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 TURF Sat13Mayl7 1400m CLMd Soft | Lukhele 60 5 30/1 Lainsberg Blue 60kg 13.75L 1:28.06
90f11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good R Munger 60 11  33/1 Missouri 56kg 9.75L 1:24.22
110f 13 VAAL  Thu 22Decl6 1400m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 12 16/1 Crazy Vision 60kg 21.75L 1:23.17
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 15Decl6 1200m CLMd Soft P Strydom 60 13  13/2 Bonnie Prince 60kg 11.75L
8of14 VAAL Tue 250ctl6 1400m CLMd Soft P Strydom 58 5 7/2 Raydaveric 58kg 7.50L 1:23.15
DAMASCUS STEEI. Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 1
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Golden Sword Dam Catch Me
g;':ﬁgfs'amog’g rs S Arge Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 20-00 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up L0-0:0
Colours Al vieux rose Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of12 VAAL Thul2Janl7 1400m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi 59 11  28/1 Torre Del Oro 59%g 11.50L 1:23.74
8of 11 TURF Sat17Decl6 1800m CLMd Good S Sephika 59 1  9/1 Brookie 60kg 16.75L 1:52.27
= n JIKA Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 9
, \ Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
i“ ' 4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0

o Sire Jay Peg Dam Muamba
Breeder Unknown . . : .
Owners Messrs D Yutar, G L Blank, G D Tooch & H N Yutar & C'areer. 1000 12 Mth-s L1000 1st UR L1000 2nd Up (_)'0_0_0
Colours Black, yellow seams, yellow sleeves, black armbands, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f9 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 4  7/2 Samar 60kg 3.25L 1:36.49
ﬁ n M R MONEY Trainer Shaylen Naidoo Barrier 8
O Jockey Lance Pagel 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
\ 4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Oracy Dam Paper Moon
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs Calvin Naidoo, Kugen Pillay, Mugesh Pillay, C.a reer. 2000 12 Mth.s 2000 Lst UR L1000 2nd Up .1'0_0_0
Colours Yellow and black quartered diagonally, black sleeves, checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 VAAL  Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good L Pagel 60 12  28/1 Speed Monitor 60kg 16.50L 2:04.91
8of8 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1600m CLMd Soft JV Merwe 60 4 11/1 Trellis 57kg L 1:37.74

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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GEN EROSO Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 7
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 125.0kg Prizemoney $959
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-5
- Sire The Sheik Dam Generosity
Breeder Unknown Career 20.0-0-1 12 Mths 20:0-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Owners Mr R Francis
Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 12:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70of 11 TURF  Sat 20Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good  E Pheiffer 60 2 66/1 Suprise Move 60kg 6.50L 1:39.79

80of9 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1700m CLMd Good  CHabib 59 8 28/1 Sassi Model 60kg 5.25L 1:45.77

70f8 TURF  Sat29Aprl7 2001m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 7 20/1 Musette 60kg 9.50L 2:06.75

30f9 VAAL Thu 20Aprl7 1600m CLMd Good M Thackeray 60 7 100/11R3c§k31(33rta's Passion 60kg 3.75L

10 of 11 TURF  Thu 30Marl7 1450m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 8 100/1 Seattle Tango 60kg 25.25L 1:27.95

| williamhil_| s e 1
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Race 4 Tab Mr 88 Divided Handicap 1800m
Prize $10,110. 1st $6,319. 2nd $2,022. 3rd $1,011. 4th $506. 5th $252.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Top Shot (SAF) Craig Zackey Gary Alexander 1841425178 26:6-5-4 $42,874 23% 58% 1 135
2. Kinaan Mpumelelo Mjoka M F De Kock 5s0662534sx 16:2-3-1 $24250 13% 38% 8 132

(ab)
3. Hidden Agenda (SAF) G Wrogemann Scott Kenny 8655311133 16:5-2-4 $33,043 31% 69% 3 129
4. Bold Viking (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 2341456756 9:2-1-1 $17,061 22% 44% 4 126
5. Enbharr (IRE) M Yeni M F De Kock 6565823513 13:2-1-2 $13,135 15% 38% 9 126
6. Kanonkop (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Stanley M Ferreira 0595166195 18:4-2-2 $23371 2% 44% 2 121
1. Yer-maan (SAF) Ryan Munger D Gray St John 8134559049 24:4-0-3 $7977 17% 29% 10 121
8. Dawn Assault (SAF) Calvin Habib (a3) D Gray St John 7815330273 19:2-2-4 $17,358 11% 42% 7 120
9. Malinga (SAF) JV'd Merwe Alec Laird 1521179756 134-1-1 $23772 31% 46% 12 117
10. Jezero (SAF) R Simons JVuuren $8s72s2213 9:1-3-2 $0 11% 67% 11 116
SCRATCHED
12. Trip To Rio (SAF) K De Melo M F De Kock 6453684571 18:3-1-1 $7,034 17% 28% 5 115
Race 4 Tab Mr 88 Divided Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
| williamhil s Pge 1
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TOP SHOT Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Zackey 135.0kg Prizemoney $42,874
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 23-58
. Sire A P Arrow Dam Ja-ja
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mrs J P Gardner & Messrs B G Gardner, Mark Khan & C.areer. 26654 12 Mths'13.3—2—0 st Up, 20-20  2nd Up _2'0_0_1
Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:6-5-4 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 TURF  Mon 1Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good A Fortune 60 2  5/1Top Shot 60kg 0.50L
80f10 TURF Sat18Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 52 8  7/2 The Elmo Effect 52kg 9.50L 1:49.55
40of 7 TURF  Tue 7Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good A Fortune 60 1  3/1Fareeq57kg2.25L137.72
l1of7 TURF Sat28Janl7 1600m CL Good  JV Merwe 55 6 9/1 Top Shot S5kg 0.50L
40f9 VAAL Thul2janl7 1700m CLHcp Good A Fortune 59 5 5/2 Urgent Fury 59%g 1.25L 1:43.58
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 8
_r"@l'“\._ n KINAAN Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 132.0kg Prizemoney $24,250
(o 4} Syearoldbunknown Win Range 2001m - 2400m W&P% 13-38
mrl__hL/’ Sire gahlao kDam Dazzledar
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd C.areer. 16:2-3-1 12 Mths'6.0—1—1 1st UR 41-1-0  2nd Up 1.1.0—1—1
Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good13:2-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 16 TURF  Sat 26Nov16 3200m CLHcp Soft R Simons 55 12 10/1 Fortissima 52kg 8.75L 3:32.26
6of14 TURF Sat5Novl6  2451m CLHcp Good A Delpech 58 6 33/10 The Elmo Effect 54kg 2.75L 2:35.72
60of9 TURF Thu130ctl6 2601m CL Good R Simons 57 7 9/4 Coby 50kg 4.50L 2:48.14
20f6  VAAL Thu60ctle  1450m CL Good R Simons 60 6 28/1 Africa Rising 55kg 2.00L 1:26.6
30f16 GREY Sun3ljulle 3200m CL Soft M J Byleveld 53 15 33/1 Enaad 54kg 1.50L 3:31.28

Pt

_ [EJ HIDDEN AGENDA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Bansela
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $33,043
W&P% 31-69

Trainer Scott Kenny
Jockey G Wrogemann 129.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2001m

Owners Adv B W Maselle & Mr & Mrs S W Kenny C.areer. 16:5-2-4 12 Mths'12.3—2—3 1st UR 31-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Purple, white crossed sashes, purple sleeves, white cap, purple spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 13:5-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good  GWrogemann 59 4 16/1 Count Tassilo 57kg 3.75L 1:22.86
60f9 VAAL Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good GWrogemann 59 8 14/1 Machismo 55kg 5.25L 1:09.7
50f8 TURF  Sun13Novl6 1800m CLHcp Soft P Strydom 57 8  7/2 Stonehenge 60kg 6.50L 1:52.37
30f11 VAAL Thu60ctl6  2001m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 54 2 5/1 Liege 59g 1.50L 2:01.16
1of7 VAAL Thu15Sepl6 2001m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 8  9/4 Hidden Agenda 59g 0.20L 2:04.05
n BOI.D VIKING Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4
Jockey S Khumalo 126.0kg Prizemoney $17,061

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Norse Woman
Breeder Unknown

"

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 22-44

Owners Messrs J Shil, G E Stein, M Trakman & JR Van Der ~ Coreer 92-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Black, red braces, striped sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 TURF Sat6Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 53 6  7/2 Cashin 55kg L 1:37.42
30f9 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson 59 6  5/1 Dawn Assault 57kg 1.50L 1:46.61
4of 6 TURF Sat1Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 53 5 9/2Street Flyer 53kg 2.25L 1:38.39
l1of7 TURF Sat1lMarl7 1600m CL Good L Hewitson 55 5 7/1Bold Viking 55kg 0.30L 1:38.26
4of 5 VAAL Thu9Febl7  1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 5 3 3/1 Golden Man 58kg 1.50L 1:21.67
| williamhil s Pge 4
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I ENBHARR

4 year old b unknown
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Myth
Breeder Unknown

s
L!,

Owners Mra&Mrsr Chadha,mr&Mrs Wv Rippon, Mr Mfdekock, Faz

Colours Orange, white star, hooped sleeves, orange cap, white star

Race Details Track
6of 7 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good
60of8 TURF Tue28Febl7 1600m CLHcp Soft
80of8 TURF  Sun13Novl6 1800m CLHcp Soft
20f8 VAAL Thu270ctl6 1800m CLHcp Soft
3of5 TURF Sat10Sepl6 1450m CL Good
f. "\..
7 @ kanoNKoP
i d 1 5 year old ch unknown
mrl__hL/’ Sire Kahal Dam Al Vino

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M Benson & Mrs D E Turner
Colours Yellow, blue chevron, yellow sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
13 of 14 TURF  Sat6Mayl7 ~ 3200m CL Good
50f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 1800m CLHcp Good
90f9 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Soft
1of14 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 2400m CLHcp Good
60f14 VAAL Thu8Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good
[} YER-MAAN
9 year old ch unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam Cheers

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
80f10 VAAL Thu11Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good
10f9 VAAL Tue25Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Good
30f13 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Soft
4of6 VAAL Tue28Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good
50f8 VAAL Thu2Febl7 1600m CLHcp Good

_ [EJ DAWN ASSAULT
4 year old b unknown
- Sire Call To Combat Dam Cayman Ridge

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
70f10 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good
80f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 1800m CLHcp Good
10f9 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Soft
30f12 TURF Tuel7Janl7 1800m CLHcp Good
30f14 VAAL Thu29Decl6 2001m CLHcp Soft

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

C Murray
C Murray
R Simons
R Simons
C Murray

Jockey

JV Merw
JV Merw
JV Merw

A Fortune

C Maujea

Jockey

R Munger

C Zackey
C Zackey

C Zackey
R Simons

Jockey

C Habib
C Habib
C Zackey

A Fortune
M V'rensburg

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey M Yeni 126.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $13,135
W&P% 15-38

Career 13:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
59

12 Mths 8:1-1-2  1st Up 4:0-0-1
Good 10:2-0-2  Soft 3:0-1-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1
0dds Winner
7/1 Top Shot 60kg 5.25L
15/1 Arctica 60kg 7.75L 1:39.55
9/4 Stonehenge 60kg 14.25L 1:52.37
7/2 Netflix 60kg 0.20L 1:50.08
16/1 Mogok Master 60kg 5.25L 1:30.02

2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

59
56
59
60

Ul B W~

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $23,371
W&P% 22-44

Trainer Stanley M Ferreira
Jockey Marco V'Renshurg 121.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2400m

Career 18:4-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
e 52 1
e 59 9
e 59 9
57 17
n 57 1

12 Mths 12:3-0-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0
Good 16:4-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 17:4-2-2
0dds Winner
8/1 Hermoso Mundo 53kg L 3:27.85
7/1 Wild Horizon 53kg 4.25L 1:49.12
14/1 Dawn Assault 57kg 15.25L 1:46.61
20/1 Kanonkop 57kg 0.25L 2:31.54
15/1 Man's Inn 60kg 4.50L 1:35.03

2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $7,977
W&P% 17-29

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Ryan Munger 121.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 2200m

Career 24:4-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
56
54
62

55
55

12 Mths 15:1-0-2 1st Up 5:2-0-1
Good 15:2-0-0  Soft 4:0-0-1
Dist 8:1-0-2 Track 10:1-0-1
0dds Winner
16/1 Amsterdam 55kg 8.00L 2:03.13
9/2 Yer-maan 54kg 1.75L 1:43.82
7/12%g%t50na Charger 49kg 4.75L

2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1
@800 @400

6/1 Malinga 53kg 4.75L 1:50.17
15/1 Man's Inn 58kg 4.75L 1:34.71

w Ul N O

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $17,358
W&P% 11-42

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Calvin Habib 120.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1700m

Career 19:2-2-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
54 11
56 10
57 7
58 4
58 13

12 Mths 16:1-2-4 1st Up 3:1-1-0
Good 17:1-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-1
Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 17:2-2-3
0dds Winner
25/1 Amsterdam 55kg 4.25L 2:03.13
5/1 Wild Horizon 53kg 8.25L 1:49.12
10/1 Dawn Assault 57kg 0.50L 1:46.61
11/1 Fangia 55kg 1.25L 1:51.36
15/1 Malinga 58kg 1.50L 2:05.23

2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
@800 @400

Vaal | Page 15
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EJ MALINGA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Little Indian
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A M De Vos

"

Colours Royal blue, emerald collar and sleeves, royal blue cuffs, emerald cap

Race Details

lof6 VAAL
20f9 VAAL
1of14 VAAL
1of15 VAAL
70f13 VAAL

Tue 28Marl7 1800m CLHcp
Thu 26Jan17 2001m CLHcp
Thu 29Decl6 2001m CLHcp
Tue 29Nov16 2001m CLHcp
Tue 15Nov16 1800m CLNvHcp

Sag 10 §743:00)
6 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Ondina
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Good
Soft

Good
Good

Owners Messrs M C Gerber & J F & L M F Wernars

Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap

Race Details

80of10 VAAL
7of7 TURF
20f8 VAAL
20f12 VAAL
20f8 TURF

Tue 1Decl5  1400m CLHcp
Sat 12Sep15 2601m CL

Wed 12Aug15 2001m CLHcp
Thu 28May15 2400m CLHcp
Sat 9Mayl5  2601m CLHcp

TRIP TO RIO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Garota De Ipanema

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs R J Bloomberg & M F De Kock
Colours Orange, blue cap

"

Race Details

60f9 VAAL
40of 7 TURF
50f8 TURF
30f8 VAAL
60f9 VAAL

Thu 13Aprl7
Sat 18Marl7
Sat 11Febl7
Thu 2Febl17

Thu 12Janl7

1700m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1800m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1700m CLHcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Soft
Good
Soft
Good
Good

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $23,772
W&P% 31-46

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey J V'd Merwe 117.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 2001m

Career 13:4-1-1 12 Mths 9:4-1-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-1  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 8:4-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JV Merwe 53 5 14/5 Malinga 53kg L 1:50.17
JV Merwe 55 8  5/1 Cockade 58kg 0.75L 2:02.74
G Lerena 58 1  4/1 Malinga 58kg 1.25L 2:05.23
JV Merwe 58 6  8/1 Malinga 58kg 0.50L 2:02.12
JV Merwe 59 8 13/1 Super Stratum 58kg 4.50L 1:49.28
Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 11
Jockey R Simons 116.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 2001m W&P% 11-67
Career 9:1-3-2 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Mansour 59 9 20/1 Celtic King 57kg 5.75L 1:22.57
M V'rensburg 54 3 8/1 Storm Warning 60kg 19.25L 2:44.43
W C Marwing 55 7 2/1 Leeuloop Jet 59kg 1.00L 2:06.01
D Mansour 59 33/10 Arch Rival 62kg 3.00L 2:30.88
D Mansour 53 9/2 Smart Mart 57kg 0.75L 2:46.06
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 5
Jockey K De Melo 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,034
Win Range 1400m - 2001m W&P% 17-28
Career 18:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 58 4 12/1 Dawn Assault 57kg 3.50L 1:46.61
C Murray 56 3 22/1 Coral Fever 59kg 4.75L 1:36.58
C Murray 59 4 9/1 Furiosa 58kg 13.00L 1:52.39
C Murray 54 7 15/1Man's Inn 58kg 2.25L 1:34.71
C Zackey 58 3 22/1 Urgent Fury 5%g 2.25L 1:43.58
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Race 5 www.itsarush.co.za Mr 71 Divided Handicap 1800m

:11:10 pm

Prize $7,946. 1st $4,966. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $398. 5th $199.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Hamaan (SAF)
2. Hieronymus (SAF)
3. Fangia (SAF)

5. American Tiger (SAF)

6. Zippa (SAF)
7. Skynight (SAF)

8. Black Cossack (SAF)

9. Samar (SAF)

10. Captain Coyote (SAF)

11. Gladiatore (BRZ)

12. Sammy Silver (SAF)

Jockey

S Khumalo
Deon Sampson
Craig Zackey

Marco V'Rensburg
Calvin Habib (a3)
C Maujean

M Yeni

Ryan Munger

K Zechner

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(a6)
Mathew Thackeray

Trainer

Sean Tarry
Brian Wiid
Gary Alexander

Ormond Ferraris
D Gray St John
Erico Verdonese
Erico Verdonese
Craig Mayhew
Tony Nassif
Alec Laird

Chris Erasmus

Last 10
458355016
50271220
4515144675

7355797453
041876775s
0802266261
0433523003
1958443500
0508501520
6009564512

0579s0s105

Career
8:1-0-1
8:1-3-0
24:4-3-1

25:4-1-5
12:1-0-0
12:1-3-1
26:1-1-5

9:1-0-1
10:1-1-0
18:1-2-2

27:2-0-3

Race 5 www.itsarush.co.za Mr 71 Divided Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Prize
$6,884
$9,823

$26,051

$13,501
$0
$10,885
$9,627
$6,880
$0
$7,194

$6,343

W%
13%
13%
17%

16%
8%
8%
4%

11%

10%
6%

7%

P% Bar Wgt
25% 6 132
50% 11 132
3% 2 131

SCRATCHED
40% 9 120

8% 3 117
2% 4 117
271% 8 115
2% 1 115
20% 5 115
28% 12 115

19% 10 115
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A HAMAAN

[« ) 4yearold chunknown
mrl__&/’ Sire Silvano Dam Al Afreet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track
40f10 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good
50f9 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Good
80f13 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Soft
30f14 TURF Sat25Marl7 2001m CL Good
50f8 VAAL Thu15Decl6 1600m CLHcp Soft

_ [ HIERONYMUS

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Heraclea
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $6,884
W&P% 13-25

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 53 6  4/1 Amsterdam 55kg 2.25L 2:03.13
L Hewitson 53 7 3/1Yer-maan 54kg 2.75L 1:43.82
S Khumalo 60 9 13/52%g%tsona Charger 49kg 10.25L
S Khumalo 58 2 10/1 Pagoda 59kg 5.25L 2:04.19
S Khumalo 60 1 11/8 Shadow Line 58kg 4.75L
Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 11
Jockey Deon Sampson 132.0kg Prizemoney $9,823

Owners Messrs G W Jooste, Justin Branco, S A Hanna, G M K

Colours Purple, purple and yellow checked sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track

50f9 VAAL Thu13Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Soft

13 of 14 TURF  Sat 25Marl7 2001m CL Good

20f6  TURF Tue7Marl7 1800m CL Good

70f9 TURF Sat4Febl7  1600m CLHcp Good

10f10 TURF Sat14Janl7 1600m CLMd Soft
EJ FANGIA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Overlord Dam Alpha Carina
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J Sarkis & G L Blank

Colours Mauve and pink checked diamonds, pink sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
40f10 TURF Sat6Mayl7  1600m CLHcp Good
50f14 VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good
1of12 TURF Sat4Marl7  1800m CLHcp Soft

50f10 TURF Sat4Febl7  2001m CLHcp Good
1of12 TURF Tuel17Janl7 1800m CLHcp Good

®

I3 AMERICAN TIGER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Via Della
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ Barnard

Jockey

D Sampson
D Sampson
D Sampson
D Sampson
D Sampson

Jockey
C Zackey
G Lerena

A Fortune
A Fortune

C Zackey

Colours White, red hoops, blue sleeves, white stars, blue cap, white stars, red

peak
Race Details Track
70f14 VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good
30of14 TURF  Tue 21Marl7 2001m CLHcp Good
50f14 TURF Sat18Febl7 2001m CLHcp Good
50f12 VAAL Thu26Janl7 1700m CLHcp Good
70f14 TURF Sat17Decl6 1800m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

C Habib
C Habib
G Lerena
G Lerena
S Brown

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-50
Career 8:1-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-3-0
Wgt Br.
5 3
57 15
57 6
54 9
59 1

12 Mths 8:1-3-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-2-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0
0dds Winner
9/2 Dawn Assault 57kg 2.50L 1:46.61

10/1 Pagoda 59kg 11.25L 2:04.19

13/1 Pagoda 57kg 1.25L 1:52.41

18/1 Unagi 60kg 6.75L 1:38.56

15/8 Hieronymus 59g 0.75L 1:40.61

2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $26,051
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey Craig Zackey 131.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 24:4-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-0-0
Wgt Br.
59
60
58
58
55

12 Mths 14:4-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Good 23:3-3-1  Soft 1:1-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1
0dds Winner
13/2 Starrett City 60kg 7.75L 1:37.28
5/1 Porcupine Creek 54kg 0.75L 1:49.52
11/1 Fangia 58kg 0.30L 1:55.32
5/1 Detonation 59%g 4.25L 2:04.75
11/2 Fangia 55kg 0.50L 1:51.36

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

— O wo w

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $13,501
W&P% 16-40

Trainer Ormond Ferraris
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 120.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1800m

Career 25:4-1-5
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
5 3

12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1
Good 19:2-1-3  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 15:2-1-2
0dds Winner

5/1 Porcupine Creek 54kg 2.75L 1:49.52
56 7 11/2 Tern Unstoned 54kg 1.25L 2:04.53
59 13 9/2llitshe 60kg 3.25L 2:03.49
59 12 33/10 Rain Shadow 60kg 0.75L 1:45.51
57 10 13/1 Revelation 59kg 4.50L 1:51.58

2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
@800 @400
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@ zirrPA

4 year old b unknown
Sire Jam Alley Dam Zippity Zoo
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 3
Jockey Calvin Habib 117.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 2601m W&P% 8-8

Owners Mr St John D Gray Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 18Mayl7 2400m CL Good M Thackeray 50 11  30/1 B Twenty One 55kg 11.50L 2:33.46
40f13 VAAL Tue25Aprl7 2400m CLHcp Good  CHabib 52 11  50/1 B Twenty One 60kg 3.75L 2:30.85
1of11 TURF Mon 17Aprl7 2601m CLMd Soft C Habib 59 25/1 Zippa 5%g 2.25L 2:52.35
80of9 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1800m CLMd Good  F Herholdt 60 3 50/1King's King 60kg 8.75L 1:52.25
70f13 TURF Sat25Marl7 2001m CLMd Good W Kennedy 60 66/1 Glider Pilot 60kg 17.50L 2:06.41
Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 4
_r"@"“"-._ SKYNIGHT Jockey C Maujean 117.0kg Prizemoney $10,885
[ ) Syearoldbunknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-42
mrl__&/’ Sire Argonaut Dam Pacific Sunrise
Breeder Unknown . Career 121-3-1 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Owners Messrs L K Heynes & A C Smith . . . )
Colours Yellow, green chevron, yellow sleeves, green seams, green cap, yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 9:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 57 6 11/2 Sheet Weaver 60kg 8.50L 2:03.27
8of 14 VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 56 2 11/1 Porcupine Creek 54kg 3.75L 1:49.52
110f12 TURF  Sat4Marl7 ~ 1800m CLHcp Soft R Danielson 55 8  6/1 Fangia 58kg 11.75L 1:55.32
20of7 TURF  Sat18Febl7 2001m CLHcp Good R Danielson 55 7 14/5 Royal Honour 60kg 4.00L 2:04.11
20f11 VAAL Thu26Janl7 1700m CLHcp Good R Danielson 58 7 7/2 Wild Brier 5%g 3.00L 1:43.94
n BI.ACK COSSACK Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 8
Jockey M Yeni 115.0kg Prizemoney $9,627
7 year old b unknown . Win Range 1450m W&P% 4-27
" Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Fizzy
Sﬁﬁﬂf!kjﬂﬁ?ﬂ”v i & E Verdonese Carer 261-15 12 Mihs 141-1-4 1stUp 50-01  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Colours Royal blue and red stripes, red and royal blue halved sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-1-5 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:1-1-5  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 2Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 54 13 11/2 Aquabuoy 57kg 10.75L 1:35.1
40f 14 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Good  C Habib 53 4 13/2 Happy Pills 59kg 1.50L 1:43.22
30f11 VAAL Thu 23Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 55 5 972 Shotgun Rider 59kg 1.25L 1:35.33
30f9 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 53 9 11/2 Tokyo Drift 58kg 4.75L 1:21.61
20f13 VAAL Thu1lDecl6 1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni 5 5 8/11|\é|50}/1e Like Jagger 59%g 0.75L
n SAMAR Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 1
Jockey Ryan Munger 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,880
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-22
. Sire Bezrin Dam Isle Of Style
Breeder Unknown Career 91-0-1 12 Mths $1-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr M S Moosa . ) . ]
Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
star Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10of9 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good R Munger 60 9 10/1 Samar 60kg 1.50L 1:36.49
90f9 TURF Mon 17Aprl7 1600m CLMd Soft R Munger 60 14/11\{‘%2'% Your Daddy 59%g 8.25L
50f9 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1800m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 7 30/1King's King 60kg 4.50L 1:52.25
80f13 TURF Sat25Marl7 2001m CLMd Good M V'renshurg 60 18/1 Glider Pilot 60kg 17.50L 2:06.41
40f10 VAAL Tue 14Marl7 1700m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 11  8/1 Muntahaa 60kg 4.25L 1:45.
| williamhill | el Page 1
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CAPTAIN COYOTE

6 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam National Vixen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C L Whittle & G, K & M M Nassif
Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star

"

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 10-20

Trainer Tony Nassif
Jockey K Zechner 115.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Race Details Track
13 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 2Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good
50f11 GREY Fri31Marl7 1600m CLHcp Synth
12 0f 12 TURF  Tue 21Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good
80of8 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1400m CLHcp Good
12 0f 13 TURF  Sat 250ct14  1800m CLHcp Good

® B GLADIATORE

; 6 year old gr unknown
- Sire Linngari Dam Just Beyond
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L J Van Der Vyver & CJ Van Der Vyver

Colours Yellow and red diagonal stripes, black sleeves and collar, red cap, black

peak
Race Details Track
60f12 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1700m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 TURF  Tue 21Marl7 2001m CLHcp Good
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 26Janl7 1700m CLHcp Good
90f13 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1800m CLHcp Good
60of 12 TURF  Tue8Marl6 2001m CLHcp Good

SAMMY SILVER

8 year old b unknown

"

Sire Windrush Dam Sylvan Fields
Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 25Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Good
50f13 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Soft
70f11 VAAL Thu23Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good
90f9 TURF  Sun26Febl7 1600m CLHcp Soft
14 of 14 TURF  Sat 17Decl6 1800m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Career 10:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
F Chambers 55 5 20/1 Aquabuoy 57kg 20.50L 1:35.1
C Zackey 54 7 5/1The Money Man 57kg 1.50L 0:05.5
F Chambers 56 8 35/1 Call Kelly 60kg 9.50L 1:11.84
F Chambers 55 3 18/1 My Treasure 57kg 10.00L 1:21.72
W C Marwing 56 7/2 Greek Legend 54kg L 1:50.42
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 12
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,194
Win Range 2001m W&P% 6-28
Career 18:1-2-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 49 8  30/1 Seventh Of June 60kg 4.50L 1:43.89
JV Merwe 54 3 8/1Tern Unstoned 54kg 11.75L 2:04.53
C Habib 54 8 16/1 Wild Brier 59%g 10.25L 1:43.94
JV Merwe 55 9 15/1 llitshe 58kg 3.75L 1:50.08
M V'rensburg 57 7 7/1 High Drama 59kg 7.50L 2:03.53
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,343
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 7-19
Career 27:2-0-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-2 Track 11:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Thackeray 529 25/1 Happy Pills 59kg 9.25L 1:43.22
M Thackeray 52 13 33/12%23%0% Charger 49kg 9.25L
M Thackeray 53 35/1 Shotgun Rider 59%g 8.25L 1:35.33
K Ramsamy 51 8 28/1 Luca Delago 49kg 11.25L 1:40.76
E Pheiffer 52 6 40/1 Revelation 59%g 15.50L 1:51.58
Vaal | Page 20
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Race 6 Book For July Day In Jozi Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1000m

: 11:45 pm

Prize $7,946. 1st $4,966. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $398. 5th $199.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Levi Lady (SAF)
2. Cataluga (SAF)
3. Lakahal (SAF)
4. Claret Cup (SAF)

5. Memphis Belle (SAF)

6. Spider Flower (SAF)
1. Water Lily Lake (SAF)
8. Elegant Beauty (SAF)

9. Sweet Pleasures

11. Silver Banshee (SAF)

12. Allora (SAF)

14. Rippit Whippet (SAF)

16. Golden Attitude (SAF)
17. Imperial Party (SAF)

Race 6 Book For July Day In Jozi Fm 68 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
M Yeni
Craig Zackey
Jarryd Penny

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(ab)

Marco V'Rensburg

G Wrogemann
S Khumalo

W C Marwing
Lance Pagel

C Maujean
R Simons

Mathew Thackeray

Reserve 2
Reserve 3

Trainer

Roy Magner
Scott Kenny
Dianne Stenger
Paul Peter

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Stuart Pettigrew
Sean Tarry
JVuuren
JVuuren

Clinton Binda
J Vuuren

Corne Spies

Stanley M Ferreira
Coenie De Beer

Last 10
5291164844
85405789s5
8347530071
7741550

1422

$550012126
3569765456
1525347655
s71s5829

5006544590
x9595061s0

9000559532

8750000514
0950000040

Career
22:3-5-1
21:4-2-0
24:4-2-3

6:1-0-0

4:1-2-0
11:2-3-1
9:1-0-2
9:1-1-1
6:1-1-0

19:1-3-0
7:1-0-0

27:2-1-4

9:1-0-0
22:1-3-1

Prize
$25,407
$11,814
$23,572

$5,679

$9,670

$15,543
$5.786
$8,043
$7,334

$8,451
$5,455

$6,269

$4,933
$3,494

W%
14%
19%
17%
17%

25%
18%
11%
11%
17%

5%
14%

1%

11%
5%

P% Bar Wgt

41% 4 135
29% 14 130
38% 6 130
17% 1 129
5% 2 129
55% 5 128

3% 12 127
33% 10 126
3% 3 125

SCRATCHED
21% 17 121
14% 15 119

SCRATCHED
26% 11 115

SCRATCHED
11% 16 115
23% 7 115
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LEVI LADY

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Blue Jean Baby
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Turkey red and black hoops, white sleeves, black cuffs, turkey red cap

Race Details Track

50f10 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good

20f12 VAAL Thu6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good

90f12 TURF  Thu30Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good

10of9 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1000m CLHcp Soft

1of13 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1000m CLHcp Good
B3 CATALUGA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Fort Beluga Dam Jeanre
Breeder Unknown

"

Jockey
M Yeni

M Yeni
M Yeni
M Yeni
G Lerena

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 4
Jockey M Yeni 135.0kg Prizemoney $25,407
Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-41
Career 22:3-5-1 12 Mths 20:3-5-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-5-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:3-4-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 10  7/2 Effortless Reward 62kg 6.25L
0:56.76
60 4 7/1 Freely Forever 59g 0.30L 0:56.81
55 1  8/1 Nikki 60kg 6.25L 1:12.02
58 8 11/2 Levi Lady 58kg 1.25L 0:58.15
59 8  7/2Levi Lady 59g 0.75L 0:56.25
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 14
Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg Prizemoney $11,814

Win Range 1000m W&P% 19-29

Owners Mrs C | Roberts Da Silva & Messrs G J Nassif, J Na Career 21:4-2-0 12 Mths 100-0-0 1st Up 51-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Colours Aquamarine, silver maltese cross, checked sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 TURF  Sat 22Aprl7 1000m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 60 3 9/2 Roman Evening 58kg 6.25L 0:57.57
40f8 TURF Sat28Janl7 1000m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 57 3 11/1 Bonnie Dawn 60kg 1.25L
10 of 12 TURF  Tue 17Jan17 1000m CLHcp Good M Mjoka 52 2 9/1 Ronnie Rocket 59kg 11.75L 0:57.06
50f7 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1000m CLHcp Good  CZackey 56 7  6/1 Cape Orchid 52kg 3.50L 0:56.62
70f16 TURF Sat3Decl6 ~ 1000m CLHcp Good M Mjoka 54 6 11/1 Lady Starlett 54kg 5.75L 0:56.99
B I.AKAHAI. Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 6
Jockey Jarryd Penny 130.0kg Prizemoney $23,572
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-38
4 Sire Kahal Dam La Sirenne
Breeder Unknown Career 24:4-2-3 12 Mths 17:3-2-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr M C Simmonds . . . )
Colours Pink, purple chevron, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:4-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 VAAL Tue 2Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 6 11/2 Le Tigre 55kg 4.25L 0:57.45
30f12 VAAL Thu 6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good G Lerena 59 8  5/1 Freely Forever 59%g 1.50L 0:56.81
40f9 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1000m CLHcp Soft  AFortune 59 2 8/1 Levi Lady 58kg 1.50L 0:58.15
70f12 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1200m CLHcp Good A Fortune 60 3 11/2 Kirkconnel Lass 54kg 4.75L 1:09.15
50f9 VAAL Thu26Janl7 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni 60 7 5/10L5agd2/ Of The World 59kg 4.25
n CLARET CUP Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 1
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,679
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1160m W&P% 17-17
. Sire Miesque's Approval Dam League Award
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter C.areer. 6:1-0-0 12 Mth.s 6:1-0-0 1st UR 2:1-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f15 TURF  Tue4Aprl7  1160m CLHcp Good S Fortune 60 18 16/1 Watabout 53kg 3.50L 1:08.12
70f10 TURF  Tue 28Febl7 1000m CLHcp Soft D Yeo 59 8 15/1 Freely Forever 59g 4.50L 0:58.75
40f12 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1200m CLHcp Good D Yeo 59 8  22/1 Kirkconnel Lass 54kg 3.50L 1:09.15
1of16 TURF Sat31Decl6 1160m CLMd Good D Yeo 60 11  55/1 Claret Cup 60kg 0.25L 1:08.34
50f11 VAAL Thu 200ctl6 1200m CLMd Soft CCT Ndlovu 59 4 8/1 Al Danza59kg 11.75L 1:11.46

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Vaal | Page 22



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

“'* Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 2
7l
"“w B M EM PHIS BEI‘LE Jockey Marco V'Renshurg 129.0kg Prizemoney $9,670
4 year old b unknown i % 25-
m { —3/’ Si¥e Var Dam Cheyenne Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-75
: Breeder Unknown 19, a9, 0.1- 0-1-
Owners Mr D F Coles & Mr & Mrs R A Wiggil E.a'eeor_ gé 5 0 éz Nc'ltg,‘14'1102 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolfol 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')oﬂlﬂo
Colours Yellow, cerise hoop, yellow sleeves, quartered cap frim B:0-0- 00d 5.1~ ort LU-L- €avy US-U-
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 7  4/1 Memphis Belle 60kg 3.25L 0:57.43
40f14 VAAL Tue25Aprl7 1000m CLMd Good M V'renshurg 60 12 9/2 Winter Watch 57kg 3.75L 0:57.7
20f9  VAAL Tue11Aprl7 1000m CLMd Soft M V'rensburg 60 11  13/5 Succesfilly 60kg 2.00L 0:59.88
20f12 VAAL Tue 14Marl7 1000m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 3 8/1 Twinkle Town 60kg 3.00L 0:57.21
n SPIDER FLOWER Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 5
Jockey G Wrogemann 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,543
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 18-55
: Sire Greys Inn Dam Cleome !
’ Breeder Unknown 93 1.0 0-0. 0-0-
Quners Mr | F M van Schalkwyk E‘a reeor-é 16203 : :;2 Nclltq(s)gla 01 ’ ;Stftulp-ozgg : flnd Up0.1(.)00001
Colours Black, shocking pink and white sash, pink sleeves and cap, white hoop 11 V0"V ?0 ET7 oft LU-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 VAAL Tue 250ctl6 1200m CLHcp Soft S Brown 58 5 50/1 Queen Laurie 60kg 3.25L 1:09.56
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 28Junl6 1400m CLHcp Good A Fortune 59 2 15/2 Paree 57kg 11.25L
110f 14 VAAL Tue 7Junl6  1200m CLHcp Good M V'renshurg 60 7 15/4 Lakahal 53kg 8.75L 1:10.48
1of13 TURF Sat7Mayl6 1200m CLHcp Good M V'renshurg 54 1 9/2 Spider Flower 54kg 1.00L 1:11.85
20f11 VAAL Thu 28Aprl6 1200m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg 57 10 Raring To Go 54kg L
WATER I.I I.Y I.AKE Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 12
Jockey S Khumalo 127.0kg Prizemoney $5,786

4 year old gr unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Winter Lily
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 11-33

. Career 9:1-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2  1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk . . . )
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 TURF  Sat20Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 56 9  5/1 Shwanky 59g 1.25L 1:12.37
60of9 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1000m CLHcp Soft S Khumalo 59 9 7/2 Levi Lady 58kg 3.25L 0:58.15
90f9 TURF  Tue 14Febl7 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 58 9/10L5a6dg/ Of The World 59kg 10.25L
70f10 VAAL Thu9Febl7  1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 58 5 8/1 Secret Star 60kg 5.75L 1:10.72
60f10 TURF Sat14Janl7 1160m CL Good L Hewitson 56 7 15/1 Hashtag Strat 56kg 6.25L 1:07.17
ﬁ n ELEGANT BEAUTY Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 10
Jockey W C Marwing 126.0kg Prizemoney $8,043

4 year old b unknown
Sire Main Aim Dam National Fate
Breeder Unknown

¢)

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 11-33

Owners Chrigor Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs § Hattingh) C'areer. 91-1-1 12 Mth.s 81-1-1 1st UP 31-0-0  2nd Up .2.0 0-0
Colours Yellow and royal blue checked diamonds, red sleeves and cap, royal blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
diamond Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

1of9 TURF  Thu27Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good R Simons 60 2 12/1 Elegant Beauty 60kg 0.50L 1:13.35

20f9 GREY Sat28Janl7 1000m CLMd Synth D D Gouveia 55 9 33/10 Brave Knight 59%g 2.75L 0:03.9

50f11 VAAL Tue10Janl7 1000m CLMd Soft R Simons 60 2  4/1 Yellow Metal 60kg 3.25L 0:57.52

3of 14 TURF Sat 24Decl6 1000m CLMd Good R Danielson 58 6 12/1 Raasmaal 60kg 5.75L 0:57.61

40f14 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1200m CLMd Good R Simons 58 4 7/1 Lute Society 60kg 3.75L 1:12.28

| williamhill | el | Page 2
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®  |F) SWEET PLEASURES

' W 4yearold b unknown
¥ Sire Reward For Effort Dam Candy Can
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details
70f13 VAAL
1of10 VAAL
50f12 VAAL
80of15 SCOT
20f7 SCOT

Thu 16Febl7
Tue 10Jan17
Thu 1Sepl6
Wed 6Jull6
Sun 19Junl6

1000m CLHcp
1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd

=
57 W1 SILVER BANSHEE
{d .'| 5 year old b unknown
xrl__(l/ Sire Great Britain Dam Banshee Girl

Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Soft

Good
Good
Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $7,334
W&P% 17-33

Trainer J Vuuren
Jockey Lance Pagel 125.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 59 14  13/1 Levi Lady 59kg 6.25L 0:56.25
R Simons 60 7  7/2 Sweet Pleasures 60kg 1.00L 0:58.59
R Simons 55 14 15/2 Alpine Glacier 58kg 6.25L 0:58.08
S Randolph 57 3 3/1 Anime 57kg 12.50L 0:57.27
R Simons 58 2 25/1 Gingerbread Man 60kg 0.30L 0:57.7
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 17
Jockey C Maujean 121.0kg Prizemoney $8,451
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-21

Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr O B Heffer) & Dreamst
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details

50f9 VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1000m CLNv

12 of 13 VAAL  Tue 11Aprl7 1000m CLHcp

13 0of 14 FAIR  Fri17Febl7  1000m CLHcp

6of7 FAIRR  Fri3Febl7  1000m CL

40f15 FAIR  Fri2Decl6 ~ 1000m CLNv
® ¥ ALLORA

. 4 year old b unknown
H—.¥ Sire Captain Al Dam Divine Right
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Soft

Good
Good
Good

Career 19:1-3-0 12 Mths 12:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-3-0  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Fortune 59 7 66/1 Burgundy Rose 60kg 5.25L
C Habib 53 8 66/1 Magicality 60kg 9.75L 0:58.55
R Munger 60 10  6/1 Baahir 59%g 8.75L 0:55.61
L Hewitson 52 5 7/1Silvan Jazz 55kg 11.25L 0:55.
K Zechner 59 15 22/1 Leopard Orchid 59kg 3.25L 0:55.44
Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 15
Jockey R Simons 119.0kg Prizemoney $5,455

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, Mr M C Gerber & Mrs T
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details
Upl of 12TURF
90f13 VAAL
90f9 VAAL

13 of 14 VAAL
60f9 TURF

Sat 29Aprl7
Tue 11Aprl7
Thu 26Jan17

Tue 250ct16
Sat 17Sepl6

1200m Clhcp
1000m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp

1200m CLHcp
1200m CLHcp

| RIPPIT WHIPPET

' 5year old b unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Woelfin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F N Englezakis & T Spies

Track
Good
Soft

Good

Soft
Good

Colours Purple and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, striped cap

Race Details
90f10 VAAL

13 of 13 FLAM
12 of 12 VAAL
14 of 14 VAAL
50f13 VAAL

Thu 11May17 1000m CLHcp

Mon 8May17 1200m CLHcp
Thu 6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp
Thu 2Marl7  1000m CLHcp
Thu 16Feb17 1000m CLHcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 52 6 Embrasiatic 57kg L
R Simons 54 2 25/1 Magicality 60kg 6.25L 0:58.55
R Simons 58 1 11/10L?9d)/ Of The World 59kg 8.75L
R Simons 57 15 15/1 Queen Laurie 60kg 14.25L 1:09.56
G Lerena 57 5 5/1 Modjadji 50kg 6.25L 1:12.44
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,269
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 7-26
Career 27:2-1-4 12 Miths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
E Pheiffer 52 1 28/10E51°£c;2tless Reward 62kg 9.75L
D Yeo 62 16/1 Solid As A Rock 55kg 22.25L 0:07.7

M Thackeray 54 9
M Thackeray 58
M Thackeray 5 1

25/1 Freely Forever 59g 10.50L 0:56.81
12/1 Shannon's Boy 52kg 13.50L 0:58.41
18/1 Levi Lady 59kg 3.25L 0:56.25

(o))
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® [T GOLDEN ATTITUDE
4 year old b unknown

j_ ¥ sire Argonaut Dam Switch Hit
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details
8of14 VAAL
70f12 VAAL
11 of 14 VAAL
10 of 14 VAAL

12 of 14 VAAL

Tue 9Mayl7
Thu 6Aprl7
Thu 19Jan17
Thu 5Janl7

Tue 29Nov16

1200m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1200m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp

1400m CLHcp

5 T IMPERIAL PARTY
L 5 year old ch unknown

M .¥  Sire Trippi Dam Imperial Ice

Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good

Jockey
M Yeni
C Maujea
M Yeni
M Yeni

W C Marwing 59 10

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $4,933
We&P% 11-11

Trainer Stanley M Ferreira
Jockey Reserve 2 115.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
53 7 12/1 Burundi Bush 61kg 4.25L 1:10.52
n 53 7 50/1 Freely Forever 59kg 5.25L 0:56.81
54 11  15/1 Angel Of Light 52kg 11.75L 1:09.17
57 15

15/1 Wet Autumn Mist 55kg 7.75L
1:23.29

14/1 Beckoning 57kg 7.75L 1:22.2

Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 7
Jockey Reserve 3 115.0kg Prizemoney $3,494
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-23

Owners Mr F C de Beer Career 22:1-3-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
black peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

110f13 VAAL  Tue 11Aprl7 1000m CLHcp Soft M Mjoka 49 12  66/1 Magicality 60kg 9.25L 0:58.55

90f12 VAAL Thu 6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good S Fortune 52 13 66/1 Freely Forever 59g 6.75L 0:56.81

110f13 VAAL  Thu 17Nov16 1000m CLNvHcp Good  E Pheiffer 52 5 40/1 Pipkin 55kg 11.75L 0:57.

14 of 14 TURF  Thu 130ctl6 1450m CLHcp Good G Wright 53 12 80/1 Might As Well 57kg L 1:29.76

110f13 VAAL Tue 110ctl6 1600m CLHcp Good G Wright 52 14 20/1 Flying Dream 55kg 7.25L

| williamhil s Pge 25
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Race 7 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1400m
Prize $7,946. st $4,966. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $398. 5th $199.

:12:20 am

For: 3YO plus.
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Our Miracle (SAF) G Wrogemann Michael Nicholas 8076011245 24:3-5-3 $25395 13% 46% 4 136
Houdalakis
2. Kirkconnel Lass (SAF) ~ Mpumelelo Mjoka  Stephen Moffatt 2583131258 13:2-2-2 $16,802 15% 46% 5 132
(ab)

3. Beckoning (SAF) Calvin Habib (a3) D Gray St John 0659801235 22:2-3-4 $17514 9% 41% 17 128

4. Patchouli Queen (SAF)  C Maujean Erico Verdonese 3126 41-1-1 $8,904 25% 75% 15 128

5. Artemisia (SAF) Ryan Munger Grant Maroun 1255155405 14:3-2-3 $20,773 21% 57% 16 128

6. Wet Autumn Mist (SAF) S Brown Clinton Binda 0677135184 31:4-1-5 $22,583 13% 32% 11 123

7. Gold Shades (SAF) Evert Pheiffer Coenie De Beer 5908106061 23:3-0-0 $8,807 13% 13% 14 122

8. Miraflores (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg ~ Barend Daniel Botes 1026723909 17:1-3-1 $12277 6% 29% 1 120

9. Onamission (SAF) Craig Zackey M F De Kock 16 2:1-0-0 $5816 50% 50% 2 119

10. Main Baby (SAF) JV'd Merwe Tyrone Zackey 56718650 7:1-0-0 $6,215 14% 14% 8 119

11. Main Roll (SAF) M Yeni Scott Kenny 07951598 7:1-0-0 $5848 14% 14% 7 118

12. Cat's Whiskers (SAF) S Khumalo Greg / Anthony 4548646258 15:1-2-0 $8,108 7% 20% 9 118

13. Last Girl Standing K De Melo D Gray St John 4332274375 20:1-2-3 $10420 5% 30% 12 118

(SAF)

14. Zappy Choice K Zechner Mike Azzie 4225095064 13:1-2-0 $3549 8% 23% 3 118
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 7 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 68 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

| williamhil_| o Pge 2

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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OUR MIRACLE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Just Jettin' Along
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Cassel Family Trust (nom: Sidney Cassel)

Colours 0ld gold, blue crossed sashes, halved sleeves, striped cap, sky blue peak

Race Details
80of10 TURF
10 of 10 TURF

70f8  VAAL

60f10 TURF
10 of 11 TURF

Tue 16Mayl7 1450m CLHcp
Mon 17Aprl7 1450m CLHcp

Thu 9Marl7  1600m CLHcp

Tue 14Feb17 1400m CLHcp
Sat4Febl7  1600m CLHcp

12 |1 KIRKCONNEL LASS

fa 4 year old b unknown

Track
Soft
Soft

Soft

Good
Good

‘m'fl__i:/’l Sire Mogok Dam Wakefield Express
’ Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Moffatt

Colours Yellow and purple checks, striped sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track
20f13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good
50f9 VAAL Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good
80of13 VAAL Thu23Marl7 1475m CLHcp Good
30f13 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1200m CLHcp Good

_ [FJ BECKONING

4 year old ch unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam All I Ask

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 11May17 1600m CLHcp Good
60of11 TURF Sat29Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good
90f14 VAAL Thu 2Febl7  1400m CLHcp Good
8of 14 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1400m CLHcp Good
10 of 11 VAAL Sat 10Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good
% ¥ PATCHOULI QUEEN

{4 1% 4yearold b unknown

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey G Wrogemann 136.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 24:3-5-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey

G Wrogemann

M V'rensburg
M V'rensburg

M Yeni
| Sturgeon

Trainer Stephen Moffatt
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Wgt
60
59

55

59
59

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $25,395
W&P% 13-46

12 Mths 18:2-3-2 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Good 20:3-5-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

10  25/1 Diamond Noir 58kg 7.50L 1:29.99
25/11$2P;a1-2b00m Sha-boom 55kg 9.50L

9 11/1 Sisters Of Mercy 54kg 12.75L
1:38.59

5  9/1 First Dance 60kg 3.50L 1:25.36

8  9/1Inga 57kg 9.25L 1:37.95
Barrier 5
Prizemoney $16,802

W&P% 15-46

Career 13:2-2-2 12 Miths 13:2-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Mijoka 59 1  6/1lIsolde 60kg 3.00L 1:23.66
C Maujean 53 8 14/1 Secret Star 59kg 4.50L 1:09.7
J Mphanya 55 17 8/1 Shine Bright 54kg 4.75L 1:30.22
J Mphanya 52 1 15/1Inyanga 5%g 1.25L 1:11.04
J Mphanya 54 14  8/1 Kirkconnel Lass 54kg 0.50L 1:09.15
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 17
Jockey Calvin Habib 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,514
Win Range 1160m - 1400m W&P% 9-41
Career 22:2-3-4 12 Mths 16:2-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-3-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:1-2-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 9 14/1 Always A Lady 5%g 5.50L 1:36.41
J Penny 60 4 33/1 Embrasiatic 57kg 5.50L 1:11.85
M V'rensburg 62 14  18/1 My Friend Lee 59%g 9.25L 1:21.95
C Zackey 60 10 16/11V;/3e’59Autumn Mist 55kg 7.50L
S Brown 54 4 13/1 Anna Pavlova 54kg 8.00L 1:23.19
Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 15
Jockey C Maujean 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,904

Win Range 1160m

W&P% 25-75

mrl__hL/’ Sire Elusive Fort Dam Patchouli
Breeder Unknown . Career41-1-1 12 Mths41-1-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Owners Messrs L K Heynes & A C Smith . . . )
Colours Yellow, green chevron, yellow sleeves, green seams, green cap, yellow Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

30f10 TURF  Thu 27Aprl7 1450m CLNvHcp Good S Khumalo 54 2 20/1 Lebanese Tractor 50kg 0.75L 1:28.1

10of10 TURF Sat4Marl7 1160m CLMd Soft P Strydom 60 13 13/20 Patchouli Queen 60kg 0.75L 1:09.76

20f11 TURF Sat18Febl7 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 5 13/1 Simply Royal 60kg 3.50L 1:12.32

6of 11 TURF Sat4Febl7  1200m CLMd Good A Fortune 60 5 11/1 Dalaal 60kg 7.00L 1:13.59

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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B ARTEMISIA

+ 1 Syearold b unknown

i
HIRAY

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $20,773

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey Ryan Munger 128.0kg

[ I year Win Range 1160m - 1400m W&P% 21-57
g SBlre zﬂvatr]okDam Country Comfort
reeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs G J Maroun & J A Maroun & Mr & Mrs Mark Abo C.areer. 14323 12 Mths'14.3—2—3 st Up, ¥1-0-1  2nd Up ?'0_0_1
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good S Brown 55 12 7/1 Artemisia 55kg 2.25L 1:10.52
20f14 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger 60 5 10/1 Burundi Bush 61kg 0.25L 1:10.52
50f13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 59 14 15/2Isolde 60kg 5.00L 1:23.66
50f14 VAAL Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good S Brown 55 11  18/1 Brave Nomad 59kg 4.75L 1:10.03
1of9 TURF Thul6Marl7 1160m CLHcp Good S Brown 59 8  9/1 Artemisia 59kg 0.50L 1:08.89
n WET AUTUMN MIST Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 11
Jockey S Brown 123.0kg Prizemoney $22,583
7 year old b unknown , Win Range 1160m - 1400m W&P% 13-32
- Sire Rebel King Dam Wet Winter
Breeder Unknown ) : . .
Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs § M Binda) C.areer.31.4—1—5 12 Mths'10.2—0—1 1st UR 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 1.1.0—0—1
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:4-1-3 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:3-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 4Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good D Habib 59 4 16/1Isolde 60kg 7.25L 1:23.66
60f9 TURF Thu 16Marl7 1160m CLHcp Good A Fortune 60 7  5/1 Artemisia 59%g 5.00L 1:08.89
70f14 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1400m CLHcp Good  C Habib 57 1 28/1 Aquabuoy 54kg 9.75L 1:21.62
70f14 VAAL Thu 2Febl7  1400m CLHcp Good R Danielson 60 9  6/1 Burundi Bush 57kg 3.50L 1:22.51
1of14 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1400m CLHcp Good R Danielson 55 13 22/11V;/3e’59Autumn Mist 55kg 1.25L
= Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 14
GOLD SHADES Jockey Evert Pheiffer 122.0kg Prizemoney $8,807
'@ 5yearoldb unknown Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-13
| '@ Sire Mogok Dam Lanterns Of Gold
Breeder Unknown Career 233-0-0 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners Mr F C de Beer .
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
black peak Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f11 TURF Sat18Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good | Sturgeon 57 13 40/1 Russian Star 59kg 11.00L 1:38.6
10 of 14 TURF  Tue 7Febl7  2001m CLHcp Good M Mjoka 52 16 35/1 Balalaika 54kg 9.25L 2:08.17
80of9 TURF Mon 2Janl7 1600m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer 52 1 22/1 Being Fabulous 59kg 8.25L 1:39.5
1of13 TURF Sat3Decl6  1600m CLHcp Good M Mijoka 53 1 15/1 Gold Shades 53kg 0.75L 1:39.69
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 17Nov16 1400m CLHcpNHF Good R Simons 57 11 11/11V¥§E8Autumn Mist 54kg 5.25L
n MIRAFLORES Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 1
\ Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 120.0kg Prizemoney $12,277
| 4 year old ch unknown , Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-29
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Mirabelle
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs W J Coates & P Z Oberholzer C.areer. 17:1-3-1 12 Mths.17.1-3-1 1st UR 2:0-1-0  2nd Up ?.0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, gold hoop, white sleeves, royal blue and gold striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-0 Soft 40-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of9 VAAL Tue2Mayl7 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 2 13/2 Miraflores 60kg 0.20L 1:10.62
10 of 10 TURF  Mon 17Aprl7 1450m CLMd Soft P Strydom 60 9/1 Sylvan On Fire 60kg 17.75L 1:30.41
20f14 VAAL Thu13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft X Tshayisa 60 1  8/1 Onamission 57kg 1.75L 1:12.95
60f9 VAAL Thu23Marl7 1475m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 10  8/1 Main Baby 60kg 3.25L 1:30.42
70f13 TURF  Tue 28Febl7 1160m CLMd Soft A Fortune 60 8/1 She's Foxy 60kg 13.25L 1:08.66

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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IEJ ONAMISSION

3 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Tempted
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M F De Kock (jnr), C Gordon, T Quigley, P E

Colours Dark blue, orange hoop, armbands and cap

Race Details Track

1of14 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft

60f8 VAAL Thu 1l6Febl7 1200m CLMd Good
MAIN BABY

4 year old b unknown
Sire Main Aim Dam Jelly Baby
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Craig Zackey 119.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $5,816
W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Mabaya 57 10  8/1 Onamission 57kg 1.75L 1:12.95
M Yeni 60 4 14/1 Desert Rhythm 60kg 8.75L 1:10.74
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 8
Jockey J V'd Merwe 119.0kg Prizemoney $6,215

Owners Messrs S F G Habib & Tyrone Zackey & Mr K P & Mrs

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband,

cerise cap
Race Details Track
50f10 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1450m CLHcp Soft
60f14 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good
70f10 TURF  Thu 27Aprl7 1450m CLNvHcp Good
1of9 VAAL Thu23Marl7 1475m CLMd Good
8of12 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1200m CLMd Soft

MAIN ROLL

4 year old ch unknown

. Sire Main Aim Dam Merlene

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Fleischman & D lliadis

Colours Dayglo orange, white seams, dayglo orange collar and cap
Race Details Track
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 11Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good
70f7 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1700m CLHcp Good
90f10 TURF  Mon 17Aprl7 1450m CLHcp Soft
l1of14 VAAL Tue3lJanl7 1400m CLMd Soft
50f12 TURF Tuel7Janl7 1200m CLMd Good

CAT'S WHISKERS

5 year old b unknown

- Sire Mogok Dam Sheer Brilliance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Mynhardt

Colours Red, black rings, black sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track
40f9 TURF  Mon 17Aprl7 1450m CLHcp Soft
50f12 TURF  Tue21Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good
40f14 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1400m CLHcp Soft
8of11 TURF Sat4Febl7  1600m CLHcp Good
60of13 TURF  Tue 13Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1475m W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JV Merwe 54 8 12/1 Diamond Noir 58kg 5.50L 1:29.99
JV Merwe 57 1 55/1 Always A Lady 59kg 4.25L 1:36.41
C Zackey 54 3 30/1 Lebanese Tractor 50kg 9.25L 1:28.1
JV Merwe 60 1 35/1 Main Baby 60kg 0.30L 1:30.42
JV Merwe 60 7 66/1 Couldyoube 60kg 10.25L 1:11.19
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 7
Jockey M Yeni 118.0kg Prizemoney $5,848
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-14
Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
GWrogemann 59 3 66/1 Always A Lady 59kg 8.75L 1:36.41
M Yeni 56 8 25/1 Trellis 58kg 9.50L 1:45.67
M Mjoka 53 50/11$2f;a1—2boom Sha-boom 55kg 6.25L
S B Mthembu 59 2 11/1 Main Roll 59kg 0.20L 1:25.05
G Lerena 60 1 11/2 Tandana 60kg 3.50L 1:13.73
Trainer Greg / Anthony Barrier 9
Jockey S Khumalo 118.0kg Prizemoney $8,108
Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-20
Career 15:1-2-0 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Moodley 52 13/2 Rouge Allure 56kg 4.25L 1:29.66
GWrogemann 54 4 9/1 Tell My Star 57kg 2.75L 1:12.39
GWrogemann 56 1 13/1 My Friend Lee 62kg 4.25L 1:22.44
L Hewitson 54 10 18/1 Inga 57kg 7.50L 1:37.95
C Ngcobo 59 8  9/1 Our Miracle 60kg 9.25L 1:25.82
Vaal | Page 29



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Pt

. EE] LAST GIRL STANDING

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam Champion Tibbs
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

"

Race Details

40f14 VAAL
30f9 TURF
30f12 VAAL
20f14 VAAL
20f14 VAAL

i

Tue 9Mayl7  1200m CLHcp
Mon 17Aprl7 1450m CLHcp
Thu 16Feb17 1200m CLHcp
Thu 2Febl7  1400m CLHcp
Thu 19Jan17 1200m CLHcp

SL

ZAPPY CHOICE

5 year old gr unknown
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Zarakiysha
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Soft

Good
Good
Good

Owners Maine Chance Farms (pty) Ltd (nom: Dr WA & Mrs N

Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow armbands, cuffs and cap

Race Details

40f14 VAAL
20f10 TURF
20f11 TURF
50f14 VAAL
10 of 14 VAAL

Thu 11May17 1600m CLHcp
Mon IMayl7 1501m CLHcp
Sat 18Marl7 1600m CLHcp
Thu 9Marl7  1400m CLHcp
Thu 19Jan17 1200m CLHcp

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Good

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 12
Jockey K De Melo 118.0kg Prizemoney $10,420
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-30
Career 20:1-2-3 12 Mths 13:0-2-3 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-1  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 14:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 57 8  9/2 Burundi Bush 61kg 1.75L 1:10.52
C Habib 53 7/2 Rouge Allure 56kg 2.25L 1:29.66
K Zechner 54 5 6/1 Kirkconnel Lass 54kg 0.50L 1:09.15
A Fortune 56 13 9/2 Burundi Bush 57kg 0.75L 1:22.51
JV Merwe 52 6 18/1 Angel Of Light 52kg 2.75L 1:09.17
Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 3
Jockey K Zechner 118.0kg Prizemoney $3,549
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Zechner 54 2 5/1 Always A Lady 5%g 1.75L 1:36.41
C Murray 54 4 4/1 Jo Mambo 60kg 0.75L
C Murray 54 9  6/1 Russian Star 59%g 2.25L 1:38.6
C Murray 54 15  28/1 My Friend Lee 62kg 4.50L 1:22.44
M Mjoka 53 4 15/1 Angel Of Light 52kg 11.25L 1:09.17
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Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 1 June Mr 65 Handicap 1400m

Prize $6,861. 1st $4,288. 2nd $1,372. 3rd $687. 4th $343. 5th §171.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Sail For Joy (SAF)
2. Aquabuoy (SAF)
3. Gold Status (SAF)
4. Mostarda (SAF)

5. Captain Chips (SAF)
6. Master Runner (SAF)

7. Casciano (SAF)

8. Time To Be Great (SAF)
9. Sleepinseattle (SAF)
10. It's A True Story (SAF)

11. St Joseph (SAF)

12. Mendoza's Melody

(SAF)
13. Oculus (SAF)

14. Sailabrate (SAF)

Jockey

Ryan Munger

K De Melo

S Brown

Craig Zackey
JV'd Merwe

C Maujean

M Yeni

S Khumalo
Calvin Habib (a3)
K Zechner

Deon Sampson
Mathew Thackeray

Marco V'Rensburg

Collen Thabana

Trainer

Scott Kenny
Romeo Francis
Clinton Binda
Gavin Van zyl
Alec Laird
Clinton Binda
Brett Warren
Grant Maroun
Erico Verdonese
Dianne Stenger
Erico Verdonese
Terry Lowe

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Tony Nassif

Last 10
1075054421
1742104093
5505546060
146265543
s435454201
0951345255
$92413594s
8041309087
4570517432
08136548s0
01644
0059504038

2080255087

$69200s0s0

Career
12:2-2-3
39:3-5-3
27:2-4-4

81-1-1
13:1-3-1
13:1-1-3
23:2-2-1
29:1-6-2
22:3-1-2

8:1-0-1

5:1-0-0
18:1-2-1

18:2-5-1

12:1-3-0

Prize
$16,922
$23,826
$14,143

$6,990
$10,148
$6,582
$10,758
$17,223
$16,701
$7,054
$5,836
$8,384

$14,154

$1,864

Race 8 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Thursday 1 June Mr 65 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

W%
17%
8%
7%
13%
8%
8%
9%
3%
14%
13%
20%
6%

11%

8%

P% Bar Wgt

58% 1 132
28% 14 131
37% 3 130
38% 6 129

38% 16 129
38% 13 129

2% 1 127
31% 10 127
21% 8 126
25% 5 125
20% 9 125

22% 11 125
4% 17 123

33% 12 123
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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SAIL FOR JOY

4 year old b unknown
Sire Argonaut Dam Joy To The Fore
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $16,922
W&P% 17-58

Trainer Scott Kenny
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners Pcs (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P Botha) & Messrs G J Nassi :a ree(; (:)[ 20:262_3 22 I\lclltllli'§2:22—32—3 ;stﬂU1p'03:00—éJ 1 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)l(—)O
Colours Royal blue, grey stripe, royal blue sleeves, striped cap Irm 9:0-0- ood LL.z-c- ot L.U-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 56 14  12/1 Sail For Joy 56kg 0.50L 1:22.81
13 of 14 VAAL  Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good K Zechner 58 13 12/1 Brave Nomad 59%g 12.50L 1:10.03
70f9 VAAL Thu23Marl7 1475m CLHcp Good GWrogemann 55 6 13/1 Streetwear 53kg 7.25L 1:26.98
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 15Dec16 1200m CL Soft P Strydom 57 9 9/2 Mombela 59g 34.75L
40of6 VAAL Thu60ctl6 1450m CL Good R Munger 55 4 13/1 Africa Rising 55kg 5.25L 1:26.6
n AQUABUOY Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 14
Jockey K De Melo 131.0kg Prizemoney $23,826
6 year old b unknown , Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 8-28
- Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Sea Time
preeder Unknown Career 393-5-3 12 Mths 20:3-4-2 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:3-5-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 24:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 VAAL Tue 2Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom 57 12 17/2 Aquabuoy 57kg 0.25L 1:35.1
70f12 TURF  Sat15Aprl7 1400m CLHcp Soft K Zechner 58 7 17/2 Rand Club 58kg 5.50L 1:28.42
40of 14 VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1475m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 58 7 9/2 Dragon's Breath 60kg 2.25L 1:26.78
20f11 VAAL Thu 23Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 58 7 10/1 Shotgun Rider 59kg 1.25L 1:35.33
l1of14 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1400m CLHcp Good K Zechner 54 14 22/1 Aquabuoy 54kg 0.50L 1:21.62
B GOLD STATUS Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 3
Jockey S Brown 130.0kg Prizemoney $14,143
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 7-37
. Sire Battersea Park Dam Wear The Gold
’ Breeder Unknown 9.4 1. 0-0. 0.1-
Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda) :a ree(; g 70'204 4 22 IVcIItBZ;S[.‘l 32 0 ;stﬂU3p'04.00éJ 1 flnd UpOfl(.)Oolﬂl
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star irm U:U-U- 00 T oft >:U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 20:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good S Brown 55 9 16/1 Vulcan 60kg 2.25L 1:23.58
50f13 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good S Brown 57 3 16/1 Sail For Joy 56kg 2.25L 1:22.81
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good D Habib 58 12 20/1 Brave Nomad 59kg 8.25L 1:10.03
50f14 VAAL Thu26Janl7 1400m CLHcp Good S Brown 58 6 28/l Intandokazi 54kg 3.75L 1:23.61
40f10 VAAL Thu19Jan17 1400m CLHcp Good S Brown 61 14  20/1 Sleepinseattle 56kg 1.75L 1:22.63
n MOSTARDA Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 6
Jockey Craig Zackey 129.0kg Prizemoney $6,990

4 year old b unknown

Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Carina Coleman
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr A Dunleavy & Team G Racing (nom: Mr G H Van Zyl
Colours Black, red sleeves, black seams, red cap, black stars and peak

"

Race Details

1of11 GREY
40f9  GREY
60f8 GREY
20f11 SCOT
60of9 GREY

Sun 23Aprl7
Fri 24Marl7
Fri 17Feb17

Wed 1Febl7
Fri 6Jan17
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1600m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1200m CLMd

Track
Good
Synth
Synth
Good
Synth

Win Range 1600m

Career 8:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

B Fayd'herbe
W Kennedy
W Kennedy
W Kennedy
KD Melo

Wgt
60
60
60
60
60

Br.

0 W W w o

W&P% 13-38

12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
6/1 Mostarda 60kg 1.50L 1:39.77
11/2 Russet Roses 60kg 7.75L 0:02.7
3/1 Roy's Pony 60kg 5.25L 0:05.9
8/1 Attic View 60kg 0.30L 1:37.54
7/1 River Ayre 60kg 8.25L 0:25.4
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[ CAPTAIN CHIPS
6 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Blue Swift
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 16
Jockey J V'd Merwe 129.0kg Prizemoney $10,148
Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-38

Owners Mr M C Gerber Career 13:1-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 13:1-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TURF Sat31Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good D Mansour 56 3 8/1 Count Tassilo 60kg 4.50L 1:25.08
30f14 VAAL Tue 29Nov16 1400m CLHcp Good  CThabana 57 7 10/1 Let's Go West 57kg 1.75L 1:21.04
50f11 TURF  Sun 20Nov16 1600m CLHcp Good  F Sweeney 62 2 8/1 Duzi Moon 60kg 6.75L 1:36.54
40f13 TURF Tue INovl6 1600m CLHcp Good  CMurray 59 1  8/1 Dealer's Charm 58kg 1.75L 1:37.86
40f14 TURF Sun3Jull6  1450m CLHcp Good  CMurray 59 9 16/10 Viking Castle 55kg 0.50L 1:27.86
= Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 13
i
f_f's Y n MASTER RUNNER Jockey C Maujean 129.0kg Prizemoney $6,582
[ ) 6yearoldchunknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-38
mrl__&/’ Sire Jet Master Dam Bad Girl Runs
Breeder Unknown Career 13:1-1-3 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1stUp7:0-0-2  2nd Up 40-1-1
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr O B Heffer) & Dreamst Firm 0:0 0 0 Good 10,0'1 ) Soft10 0 1 H 0'6 0-0
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star i L:0-4- 0od 10.9-L- oft LU-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 18Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 55 10  28/1 Vulcan 60kg 4.50L 1:23.58
90f13 VAAL Tue2Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 58 6 20/1 Cosmic Count 54kg 8.25L 1:35.35
1of12 GREY Fri18Novl6 1600m CLMd Synth A Marcus 60 8  3/4 Master Runner 60kg 1.50L 0:01.6
30f12 GREY Fri280ctl6  1400m CLMd Soft K D Melo 60 14  6/1 Warrior Poet 58kg 3.25L 0:05.5
40f12 GREY  Fri23Sepl6  1400m CLMd Synth KD Melo 60 12 15/10y(\)/1ir;ter Is Coming 57kg 11.50L
= CASCIANO Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 7
Jockey M Yeni 127.0kg Prizemoney $10,758
[ , 6 yearold b unknown Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-22
& Sire Kahal Dam Bella Lea
Breeder Unknown Career 232-2-1 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Qumers Mrs D | Johnson Firm 0000 Good192-11  Soft30-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red maltese cross, white collar and sleeves, royal blue cuffs, irm U:U-0- f)o il oft >:U-U- eavy UU-U-
white cap, royal blue stripe Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f12 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 57 10 9/2 De Lujo 49kg 9.25L 1:21.64
20f8 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 54 2 4/1 My Treasure 57kg 1.25L 1:21.72
40f12 VAAL Thu 2Febl7  1200m CLHcp Good M Yeni 57 5 11/2 Wottahottie 54kg 3.25L 1:09.71
1of13 VAAL Thu12Janl7 1200m CLHcp Good M Yeni 55 4 7/1 Casciano 55kg 0.25L 1:09.42
30f14 TURF Sat31Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni 53 6 13/1 Count Tassilo 60kg 3.25L 1:25.08
n TIME TO BE GREAT Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 10
Jockey S Khumalo 127.0kg Prizemoney $17,223
| 5 year old b unknown . Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-31
Sire Great Britain Dam Chestnut Time
Breeder Unknown A 1.2, 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Miss L Van Der Westhuizen & Mr G J Maroun :a ree(; 5 96106 2 22 I\IclltI212i9.6123 2 ;Stﬂuﬁolgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.ldOOOOO
Colours Blue, white maltese cross, striped sleeves, white cap, blue peak irm U:0-0- oo S ort LU-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:0-5-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger 54 8  25/1 Artemisia 55kg 5.50L 1:10.52
110f 12 TURF  Mon 1Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 58 10  10/1 Tell My Star 60kg 7.75L
40f8 TURF Sat25Marl7 1400m CLNvHcp Good  CHabib 53 8 22/1 Social Order 59g 6.75L 1:25.41
1of8 TURF Tue7Febl7  1400m CLMd Good R Munger 60 7 13/21T2ig18% To Be Great 60kg 4.50L
30f9 TURF Tuel7Janl7 1200m CLMd Good  CHabib 59 2 50/1 Bréve Nation 60kg 0.50L 1:12.85
| williambitl s Pge 3
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) SLEEPINSEATTLE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Honour Dancer
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Mr J G Gomes
Colours Royal blue, red and white hooped sleeves, royal blue cap

Trainer Erico Verdonese
Jockey Calvin Habib 126.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $16,701
W&P% 14-27

Race Details Track

40f13 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good

70f12 TURF  Tue7Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good

11of 14 VAAL  Thu2Marl7 1400m CLHcp Good

50f12 VAAL Thu2Febl7 1200m CLHcp Good

10f10 VAAL Thu19Janl7 1400m CLHcp Good
IT'S A TRUE STORY

4 year old b unknown
Sire A P Answer Dam Eye Witness
Breeder Unknown

Career 22:3-1-2 12 Mths 14:2-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 53 9 16/1 Sail For Joy 56kg 1.75L 1:22.81
M Yeni 58 13 13/1 Quattro 54kg 4.25L 1:12.56
P Strydom 58 2 5/1 Aquabuoy 54kg 12.50L 1:21.62
A Fortune 58 6 11/2 Don Christo 56kg 4.75L 1:09.41
P Strydom 56 11  15/8 Sleepinseattle 56kg 0.50L 1:22.63
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 5
Jockey K Zechner 125.0kg Prizemoney $7,054

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-25

. Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Owners Mr P E White . . . )
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 14 VAAL  Tue 25Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Good K Zechner 56 10  25/1 Happy Pills 59kg 11.25L 1:43.22
80of9  VAAL Tue 11Aprl7 1700m CLHcp Soft M Yeni 57 9 20/1 Tora Tora 56kg 9.25L 1:45.82
10of9 TURF Tue21Marl7 1600m CLMd Good A Fortune 60 1  7/5It's ATrue Story 60kg 0.75L 1:38.57
3of14 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1600m CLMd Good A Fortune 60 2 22/1 Rebel Baron 60kg 3.25L 1:36.48
60of13 VAAL Thu 2Febl7 1400m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 14  8/1 Arabian Sea 60kg 6.00L 1:22.92
f.:} ST J OSEPH Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 9
P Jockey Deon Sampson 125.0kg Prizemoney $5,836

[o 4 4yearold b unknown

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20

xj_ i/ Sire Pathfork Dam Arabian Lily
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr S J D Mynhardt C.areer. 51-0-0 12 Mth's 51-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours White, pink diamond hoop, white sleeves, pink collar and cuffs, diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
on cap, white peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 9Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good D Sampson 57 1 14/1 Sail For Joy 56kg 5.50L 1:22.81
1of10 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft G Lerena 60 7  5/1StJoseph 60kg 2251 1:28.8
60of9 TURF Tue4Aprl7 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 8  5/2Silvan Saint 60kg 14.75L 1:39.6
40f13 TURF  Thu 16Marl7 1160m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 9  9/4 Di Mazzio 60kg 7.25L 1:07.94
40f13 TURF Sat4Marl7  1160m CLMd Soft G Lerena 60 13 33/10 Social Order 60kg 9.25L 1:08.59
' Trainer Terry Lowe Barrier 11
M EN DOZA S M EI'O DY Jockey Mathew Thackeray 125.0kg Prizemoney $8,384
5 year old gr unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-22
- Sire Don Pedro Mendoza Dam Summer Tune
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Messrs F A De Nuzzo & P D Cheshire & Mr & Mrs P A C'areer. 18121 12 Mths.10.0-2-1 st UR 100 2nd Up 4'0_0_0
Colours Cerise, blue spot and armbands, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 VAAL  Thu 18Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 53 4 55/1 Vulcan 60kg 4.251 1:23.58
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 2Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 57 9 50/1 Cosmic Count 54kg 9.75L 1:35.35
90f9 VAAL Thu3Novl6 1400m CLHcp Soft R Simons 54 9 13/1 Refuge 60kg 11.50L 1:23.23
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 25Augl6 1600m CLHcp Good R Simons 54 1  9/1 Tom Fool 59%g 19.25L 1:35.7
40f14 VAAL Thu11lAugl6 1400m CLHcp Good R Simons 57 7 9/1Trip To Paradise 5%g 1.25L 1:22.82
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OCULUS

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Parade Leader Dam Seat Of Power
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Lucky Houdalakis & C F Strydom

"

Colours Dark blue, sky blue seams, dark blue cap, sky blue peak

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 123.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $14,154
W&P% 11-44

Race Details Track
20f12 TURF  Mon 17Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Soft
150f 15 TURF  Tue 4Aprl7  1160m CLHcp Good
8of 14 VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1000m CLHcp Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu9Marl7 1000m CLHcp Soft
20f14 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1000m CLHcp Good
f. "\..

1 |7 SAILABRATE
‘_ 6 year old b unknown

_rl,_ Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Vivacity

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs C L Whittle & G, K & M M Nassif
Colours Yellow, blue 'v' bib, blue sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
60of8 TURF Sat25Marl7 1400m CLNvHcp Good
90of11 GREY Sun5Marl7 1200m CLHcp Synth
20f11 GREY Fri3Febl7  1200m CL Synth
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 12Jan17 1200m CLHcp Good
13 0f 16 TURF  Sat 31Decl6 1160m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Career 18:2-5-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:1-4-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 54 10/1 Pistolero 59kg 2.25L 1:12.87
R Simons 57 3 8/1 Watabout 53kg 13.25L 1:08.12
M V'rensburg 54 6  7/1 Dragoon 54kg 4.50L 0:56.91
M V'rensburg 54 3 7/2Silver King 57kg 12.25L 0:57.55
M V'rensburg 57 15  6/1 Shannon's Boy 52kg 0.30L 0:58.41
Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 12
Jockey Collen Thabana 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,864
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-33
Career 12:1-3-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 53 5 22/1 Social Order 59kg 10.25L 1:25.41
L Hewitson 59 8 14/5 Napoli 61kg 6.25L 0:05.5
E S Ngwane 50 9 13/1 Wavebreaker 58kg 1.00L 0:04.3
S Brown 59 3 55/1 Don Christo 52kg 10.50L 1:08.59
S Brown 57 14  66/1 Just As | Said 59%g 12.50L 1:06.56
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